
Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - 

1- 1 

Section 1 - Bureau of Records #and Hearir. rv ices Completes 

I ~~ 1 

Docket No. 020516-WU Date Docketed: 06/13/2002 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  s ta f f -ass i s ted  r a t e  case i n  Polk County by 
Keen Sales, Rentals and U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. 

Company: Keen Sales, Rentals and U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expirat ion: 

Referred to: AUS CAF CCA CMP (ECR) EXT GCL MMS P I F  
X X ("()ll indicates OPR) x - - - - - - - - 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Program/Module 

OPR Staf f  

Staf f  Counsel 

OCRs (AUS) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

A I  (b) 

Sta f f  Assignments 

Recomnended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staf f  - 

Date f i l e d  with CCA: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S ta f f  Counsel __ 

RRNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR rev i s ion  Level 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4 .  
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

I O .  
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates ~- 

Previous Current 1 0  I 

l l  

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fol lows: 

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  

Comnissioner-s Ffl 
Where panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S ta f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

11 

Comnissioners 

Date: / / 



.A 

Event Former Date New Date 

Prehearing Conference 06/25/2003 

Service Hearing 07/08/2003 

Hearing 07/08/2003 

Service Hearing 07/08/2003 

Hearing 07/09/2003 

- Case Scheduling/Reschedulinp Advice 
Page 1 of 1 Last Revised 06/24/2002 at 09:33 

Printed on 06/28/2002 at 14:48 

Location 

Tallahassee, Room 152 

Polk County 

Polk County 

Polk County 

Polk County 

Economic Regulation Director 
External Affairs Director 
Court Reporter 
Staff Contact - Troy Rendell 

To: Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive DirectodEXA 
Commissioner Baez General Counsel Director 
Commissioner Palecki 
Commissioner Bradley 
Executive Director Competitive MarketdEnforcement 
Public Information Officer 

Auditing & Safety Director 
Comm. Clerk & ADM Services 

Consumer Affairs Director 

From: Office of Chairman Lila Jaber 

Docket Number: 0205 16-WU 

Former Assignments 

Commissioners Hearing Staff 

ALL JB DS BZ PL BD 

Time 

9:30 AM - 12:OO PM 

1O:OO AM - 12~00 PM 

12~00 PM - 5:OO PM 

6:OO PM - 8:OO PM 

1O:OO AM - 5:OO PM 

Current Assignments 

Commissioners 

Preh- Commissioners 
Officer 

JB DS BZ PL BDADM JB DS BZ PL B D A D M  

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2 .  Good Cause 3.  Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks 

Remarks: [The 12pm Hearing will begin immediately following the loam Service Hearing. 

PSC/JBE 8 (01/2002) CCS Form Number: 020516-WU-00001-001 



- Case Assignment and Scheduling Record A. . - .  
Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearinq . ices Completes 

Docket No. 020516-WU Date Docketed: 06/13/2002 Ti t le :  Application for staff-assisted rate case i n  Polk County by 

Company: Keen Sales, Rentals arid Ut i l i t i es ,  Inc. 
Keen Sales. Rentals and U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. 

Official Filing Date: 08/12/201)2 
LLast Day t o  Suspend: 10/11/20C)2 15 MoExpiration: 11/12/2003 

Referred t o :  AUS CAF CCA CMP ( E C R )  EXT GCL MMS PIF 
( " (  1' '  indicates D P R )  

-_ Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA in 10  workdays. 

X X X - - - - - - - - -  - 
Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR Staff 

A l ( b )  

S t  a f f Ass i qnment s 

M Willis, T Davis, R Fitch. 
J Lingo, M Masscludi , T Rendel 1 , 
T Sargent 

K Echternacht 

D Vandiver. C Winston 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding th i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staff - 

Date filed w i t h  CCA: 07/03/2002 

In i t ia l s :  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

IMP ( E C R )  EXT GCL MMS PIF 
X x - - - _  

JARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
IT  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1. 
2 .  
3. 
4. 
5.  
6 .  
7.  

9. 
10. 
11. 
12.  
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

a .  

i a .  

- .  

AUS In i t ia l  Review Report 
SARC Approval/Denial Letter 
Commi t t e e  Meets t o  Discuss 
Al l$  A i i d i t  Renirpct . . _ _ . "  ,.- ---I 
Company Pays Filing Fee/Dfficial Filing Date 
A u d i t  Report Due 
- Engineering Analysis Due t o  Analyst 
Prlmnry Staff Report t o  Forecasting for Analysis 
Repression/Conservation Analysis t o  Staff 
Engineering/Repression Cons. Issues t o  Analyst 
FAW Notice F i  1 ed 
Prlmnry Staff Report t o  Supervisor 
OPR Provides Legal with Customer Notice Data 
- Legal Sends Notice and  Reports t o  Company 
Customer Meeting 
Staff Recommendation 
Anenda 

Pr3t&?-Peri od Expi res 
Consummating Order i f  No Protest 
Close Docket or Revise CASR 
Preheari ng , 1 f PAA Protested 
- Hearing. i f  PAA Protested (7/8-9/03) 

24. 
25. - 
26. 
27. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. - 

28. 

- Prehearing Officer 

Approved : 

Date: 07/03/fi02 

c 



Case Sche&lin@eschedulinF Advice 
Page 1 of 1 Last Revised OSf14f2002 at 14:OS 

Printed on OSf2Of2OO2 at 10:38 

1 New Date 

Cancelled 

Deputy Executive DirectorEXA Economic Regulation Director 

Court Reporter 
External Affairs Director 

Staff Contact - Troy Rendell 

Commissioner Baez General Counsel Director 
Commissioner Palecki 
Commissioner Bradley 
Executive Director Competitive MarketdEnforcement 

Auditing & Safety Director 
Comm. Clerk & ADM Services 

Consumer Affairs Director 

From: Office of Chairman Lila Jaber 

Location Time 

Tallahassee, Room 152 9:30 AM - 12:OO PM 

Docket Number: 0205 16-WU 

Cancelled 

Cancelled 

Cancelled 

Docket Title: Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Keen Sales, Rentals and 
1. Schedule Information 

Polk County 

Polk County 

Polk County 

1O:OO AM - 12:OO PM 

12~00 PM - 5:OO PM 

6:OO PM - 8:OO PM 

Former Datc 

Hearing 

11 Service Hearing I07/08/2003 

07/09/2003 

IlHearing I07/08/2003 

Cancelled 

11 Service Hearing 

Polk County 1O:OO AM - 5:OO PM 

~~ 

I07/08/2003 

I' I 

Jtilities, nc. 

2. HearingfPrehearing Assignment Information 

Hearing 
-- Officers 

Former Assignments Current Assignments 

Commissioners 
Officer 

JB DS BZ PL B D A D M  

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1.  Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5 .  See Remarks 

Remarks: I Docket Closed. 

PSC/JBE 8 (01/2002) CCS Form Number: 0205 16-WU-00001-002 

~~ ~~ ~~ 



- Case Schedulinc/Reschedulinc Advice 
Page 1 of 1 Last Revised 12/17/2002 at 09:32 

Printed on 12/17/2002 at 16:36 

Economic Regulation Director 
External Affairs Director 
Court Reporter 
Staff Contact - Troy Rendell 

Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive DirectodEXA 
Commissioner Baez General Counsel Director 

Commissioner Bradley 
Executive Director Competitive MarketdEnforcement 

Auditing & Safety Director 
Comm. Clerk & ADM Services 

Consumer Affairs Director 

From: Office of Chairman Lila Jaber 

Docket Number: 0205 16-WU 

Docket Title: Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Keen Sales, Rentals and Utilities, Inc. 

1. Schedule Information 

on 

- HI 
I oi 

- /-- 

S Current Assignments 

- 

Commissioners 
--- Officer 

JB DS I32 PL BDADM JB DS BZ PL BDADM 

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks 

lRemarks: [The docket has been closed. 1 

PSC/JBE 8 (01/2002) CCS Form Number: 0205 1 6-wU-0000 1-003 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

COMMISSIONERS: 

LILA A. JABER, CHAlRMAN DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICESJ . TERRY D EASON 
BLANCA S. BAYOBRAULIO L. BAEZ 
DIRECTORMICHAEL A. PALECKJ 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)

RUDOLPH " RUDY" BRADLEY (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

'uhlir~:er&ir:e QIommizzion 

June 14, 2002 

J. Ray Keen, President 
Keen Sales, Rentals and Utilities, Inc. 
685 Dyson Road 
Haines City, Florida 33844 

Re: Docket No. 020516-WU 

Dear Mr. Keen: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for staff- assisted rate case in Polk 
County by Keen Sales, Rentals and Utilities, Inc., which was filed in this office on June 13, 
2002, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will 
be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

( ME- T 0 


CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 


PSC Website: http://www.noridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.n.us 


mailto:contact@psc.state.n.us
http:http://www.noridapsc.com


STATE OF FLORIDA 

COMMISSIONERS: 


LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR 


J. TERRY DEASON 	 DIVISION Of ECONOMIC REGULATION 

(850) 413-6900BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

MICHAEL A. P ALECKI 

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 

0 - ..Juhlic~£r£ric£ QIommizzion 	 -,-, N 11-] ,......,'­G c: \.. / 

C I r', iJuly 17, 2002 	 (") 3.: 
r- ' -.I <­
f"I1=- r ~ 
;oUi C ' ::::-::U> -0 

3: 
..\ .0 

::z: w -C
Amy Arrington (J) 


Haines City City Hall 
0 
0 C) 


502 E. Hinson Ave. 

Haines City, FL 33844-5240 


Re: Docket No. 020516-WU, Application for a StaffAssisted Rate Case by Keen Sales, Rentals, 

and Utilities, Inc. 


Dear Ms. Arrington: 


This letter is to follow-up your phone conversation with Mr. Ryan Fitch and confirm our 
reservation ofthe Haines City City Hall Chamber for Thursday, December 12,2002, from 1 :00 pm 
to 10:00 pm. We are planning to hold afternoon meetings from 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm, followed-up 
by a general customer meeting beginning at 6:00 pm. We may finish the general customer meeting 
before 10:00 pm depending on the number of attendees and the number of comments received. 

I understand that the City Hall Chamber seats approximately 100 people. Also, I understand 
that an audio system with two microphones and a slide proje 'on screen will be available for our 
use. If you have any questions, please contact Ryan Fitc (850) 413 928. Thank: You. 

Public Utilities Supervisor 

TRits 

cc: 	 Division ofEconomic Regulation (Willis, Fitch, Davis, Massoudi, Lingo, Sargent) 
Division ofLegal Services (Echternacht) 
Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (020516-WU) 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD· TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0865 

An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 


PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 


mailto:contact@psc.state.fl.us
http:http://www.floridapsc.com

